# H \$40.00 34715

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM608222

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
allvoices, Inc.		11/06/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AllVoices Holding Co.	
Street Address:	1507 7th Street, # 9	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90401	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3471554	ALLVOICES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: Brandon P. Leahy
Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53141-TM1001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon P. Leahy
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon P. Leahy/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007103 FRAME: 0831

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of November 6, 2020 ("Effective Date"), is by and between allvoices, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 564 Market Street, Suite 305, San Francisco, CA 94104 (collectively, "Assignor"), on the one hand, and AllVoices Holding Co., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 1507 7th Street, # 9, Santa Monica, CA 90401 ("Assignee"), on the other (each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner and proprietor of the trademark ALLVOICES in U.S. Registration Number 3471554 (the "**Trademark**");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed that the right, title and interest in and to the Trademark shall be assigned to the Assignee for certain consideration.

NOW THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES that, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the Trademark, for all of the goods and/or services included in the relevant registration and in conjunction with which the Trademark is used, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademark and the right of the Assignee to bring actions and claim relief in respect of any infringement or other violation of rights with respect to any of the Trademarks occurring prior to the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and Assignee have executed this assignment the day and year first above written.

allvoices, Inc.	AllVoices Holding Co.
By: Mitch Eisenberg	By: Office of the state of the
Name : Mitch Eisenberg	Name : <u>Claire Schmidt</u>
Title : SVP & General Counsel	Title: <u>CEO</u>

-5-

**RECORDED: 11/11/2020**